
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-339

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:3/14/2023 3/14/2023

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Sixth Amendment to the Agreement with Super Nice STS d/b/a
Transportation America, for the provision of Paratransit Transportation Services, Request for
Proposals (RFP) No. C1231306P1, to address changes to the County’s Living Wage Ordinance and
increase the contract threshold by $3,022,280 to a not-to-exceed amount of $269,821,898; and to
authorize Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Sixth Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

